=OP \$190.00 216859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Segue Software, Inc.		12/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Borland Software Corporation	
Doing Business As:	DBA Borland	
Street Address:	8303 North Mopac Expressway, Suite A-300	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2168598	SILKTEST
Registration Number:	2239466	SILKPERFORMER
Registration Number:	2585261	SILKTEST INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2650452	SILKVISION
Registration Number:	2721238	SILKPLAN
Registration Number:	2721241	SILKPILOT
Registration Number:	2967021	SILKCENTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)340-9599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-340-9619

Email: rcumbow@grahamdunn.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Cumbow, Graham & Dunn PC
Address Line 1: 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 - Pier 70

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0417

900094095

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121-1128			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: M37904		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Cumbow		
Signature:	/rcc/		
Date:	12/13/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Trademark Rights - US Silk Marks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Rights - US Silk Marks#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Segue Software, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its address at 201 Spring Street, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, has adopted, used, is using, and has common law rights in, the marks that are the subject of this assignment, and is the owner of U.S. Registration Nos. 2,168,598; 2,239,466; 2,585,261; 2,650,452; 2,721,238; 2,721,241; and 2,967,021, set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS Borland Software Corporation dba Borland ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its address at 8303 North Mopac Expressway, Suite A-300, Austin, Texas 78759, is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration, together with its common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the marks, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

	ZECHARIAH WHITE
	Commission # 1642632
	Notary Public - California
	Santa Cruz County
The same of the sa	My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2010

Segue Software, Inc.

Name: Gregory Wrenn
Title: President and Secretary

Title: President and Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
County of SANTA CLARA)

On this <u>j2</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2007, before me appeared Gregory Wrenn, the person who signed this instrument, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he was the President and Secretary of Segue Software, Inc., and has signed said instrument with the free and voluntary act and with the authority to act on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public in the State of California,

residing at: San Jose, A

My commission expires: <u>January</u> 31, 2010

Jet White

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0419

EXHIBIT 1
U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SILKTEST	2,168,598	June 23, 1998
SILKPERFORMER	2,239,466	April 13, 1999
SILKTEST INTERNATIONAL	2,585,261	June 25, 2002
SILKVISION	2,650,452	November 12, 2002
SILKPLAN	2,721,238	June 3, 2003
SILKPILOT	2,721,241	June 3, 2003
SILKCENTRAL	2,967,021	July 12, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003677 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 12/13/2007